and Non-GAAP (“Adjusted”), which excludes certain non-recurring items and non-operating items from As Reported results.

Commenting on today’s announcement, Revlon President and Chief Executive Officer, Lorenzo Delpani, said “On an XFX1 basis,
in the first quarter of 2015 compared to the first quarter of 2014, net sales were essentially flat and cost of sales were favorable,
resulting in an improvement in our gross profit margin. Adjusted EBITDA on an XFX basis decreased $11.7 million, or 13.3%,
which was affected by the phasing of initiatives and significant brand support in the first quarter of 2015 compared to the first
quarter of 2014. We incurred an incremental $16.6 million in brand support in the first quarter of 2015 compared to the first quarter
of 2014 as we continued to invest more competitively behind the re-launch of our key brands. On an As Reported basis, the first
quarter of 2015 was significantly impacted by foreign currency exposure from our international markets, resulting in a reduction in
our As Reported net sales by $31.0 million and Adjusted EBITDA by $1.8 million.”

First Quarter 2015 Results

(USD millions, except per share data) Three Months Ended March 31,

2015  2014
As Reported   Adjusted As Reported Adjusted

Net Sales

Consumer $ 324.3 $ 324.3 $ 339.5 $ 339.5
Professional  114.2  114.2  130.3  130.3

Total Company net sales $ 438.5 $ 438.5 $ 469.8 $ 469.8

Segment Profit
Consumer $ 62.2 $ 62.2 $ 71.5 $ 71.5
Professional  29.2  29.2  31.9  31.9

Total Company segment profit $ 91.4 $ 91.4 $ 103.4 $ 103.4

Operating income $ 45.2 $ 47.1 $ 42.8 $ 62.8

EBITDA $ 70.8 $ 74.3 $ 67.6 $ 87.8

Income from continuing operations, before income taxes $ 7.9 $ 11.7 $ 15.7 $ 37.6

(Loss) income from continuing operations, net of taxes $ (0.8) $ 2.5 $ 8.7 $ 22.7
Diluted (loss) earnings per common share $ (0.02) $ 0.05 $ 0.17 $ 0.43

Net (loss) income $ (0.9) $ 2.4 $ 5.5 $ 19.5
Diluted (loss) earnings per common share $ (0.02) $ 0.05 $ 0.11 $ 0.37

See footnote (a) for further discussion of the Company’s non-GAAP measures. Reconciliations of As Reported results to Adjusted
results are provided as an attachment.